

CHAMPIONS CHATTER

Plant City Champions for Youth, Inc. PO Box 1755, Plant City FL 33564-1755

Web: www.pcchampionsforyouth.org
Email: pcchampionsforyouth.org

Late October, 2024

NEXT MEETING IS A STEAK NIGHT ON OCTOBER 21

Hope to see you at our next meeting - Steak Night Monday, October 21, 6:15 grill time, 6:30 meeting, on the Parks & Rec admin patio. Activities on the agenda are Golf Classic (Friday, October 25), "Monster Mash" Trunk or Treat (Friday, October 25), Youth Excellence Awards (Monday, November 4) and Tree Lot planning (set-up is Saturday, November 23). We need you there to help plan and staff these activities!



IT'S TIME TO GOLF!

Friday, October 25 is the date for the <u>Golf Classic!</u> Shotgun start is at 8:00 am on the Diamond Hill course. We have a great lineup of 25+ teams and sponsors, but we always have room for one more! If you have verbal commitments from players, teams, or sponsors, please follow up with them and report to us at the October 21 meeting. We will set up the room at Diamond Hill on Thursday afternoon at 4:00 pm so the early Friday morning 6:00 am set-up is not as hard. The to-do list assignments will be finalized at the October 21 meeting and distributed to all. This is one of our two fundraisers - we need you! We are also raising funds for a youth-impacted hurricane donation - flyer attached. Tell everyone!

FOOTBALL PUNT-PASS-CATCH-PULL CANCELED

Due to the Hurricane Milton recovery efforts of our residents and the Parks & Rec folks, the <u>Flag Football Skills Challenge</u> has been canceled for 2024. It will be back for Fall 2025.

"MONSTER MASH" TRUNK OR TREAT

Also due to Hurricane Milton, the "Monster Mash" Trunk or Treat event sponsored by the Plant City Parks & Recreation Department has been changed back to its original one night format. It is now Friday, October 25, 6:00 to 9:00 pm at Plant City Stadium. The new information flyer is attached, as is a Trunk Registration Form. We will man two trunks due to some others having to drop out because of the hurricane impact. We need plenty of candy hander-outers, so please step up and help. If your neighborhood, church, or just your family and friends want to set up a trunk of treats, fill out the form ASAP and get it back to Parks & Rec!



YOUTH EXCELLENCE AWARDS EVENT IS SET FOR MONDAY NOVEMBER 4

Please mark your calendar for the <u>Youth Excellence Awards</u> on Monday, November 4 at 6:30 pm in the **Parks & Recreation Admin Office conference room** as our regular meeting. No-fee meal will be served details to follow in the early November Chatter!!

LOOKING AHEAD... SAVE THE DATES!

- √ Friday, October 25: Golf Classic fundraiser tournament, 6:30 am set up, 8:00 am start, Diamond Hill.
- √ Fri & Sat, October 25 & 26: "Monster Mash" Trunk or Treat, 6-9pm, Plant City Stadium flyer attached.
- √ Monday, November 4: Youth Excellence Awards, 6:30 pm, Parks & Rec admin, details soon!.
- √ Saturday, November 23: Tree Lot set-up mark your calendars for another fun season!

<u> 2024-2025 OFFICERS</u>

Robert Olszewski, President Jack Holland, Secretary/Treasurer Walt Arnold, Sergeant at Arms



2024-2025 BOARD MEMBERS

Pat Stottlemyer - Jeff Arnold - David Kinghorn



TRUNK SPACE REGISTRATION FORM IS ON THE NEXT PAGE

A FILLABLE .PDF FORM IS ATTACHED TO THE EMAIL DELIVERING THIS EDITION OF THE CHATTER

City of Plant City Parks & Recreation

Monster Mash Trunk

Trunk Set up Time 2:00pm-5:00pm (Gates may open as early as 5:30 pm if traffic is backed up.)

Vehicle	Registration:

Name:
Address:
City: Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Vehicle Plate #: TR34T5
Make/Model:
 Preferred Set-Up Time (2:00pm-5:00pm): Please sign below that you agree to the following policies: Only pre-packaged candy or treats are approved. All vehicles must be registered with the P&R department. All participants will receive confirmation with instructions prior to event. An adult and/or parent must be with their vehicle at all times during the Monster Mash event for safety reasons. Outlets, nor wifi available please plan accordingly. Vehicle space will be limited. Please return this form no later than October 23 to the Special Events Coordinator, Ivanna Ibarra: email iyibarra@plantcitygov.com or call 813-659-4255
FORM NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED HEREBY ADULT PARTICIPANT: Participation in this program may involve risk of injury. As a parent, guardian, or participant, I am aware of these hazards and my ability to participate. In consideration for participation in the program listed above, I hereby for myself and anybody involved waive and release any and all claims of damage against the town of Plant City, its successors, employees, agents, and representatives for any and all kinds of injury, including but not limited to personal injury and/or property damage suffered by my child, or myself, or my ward, while participating in this activity. In addition, I give my permission for the child(ren) to be treated by qualified medical personnel in the event that the above named parents/guardian can not be reached at the phone number above.
Signature: Date:

